

Web Announcement 53

New Instructions for Provider Types 10 and 46 When Billing for ASC Services:

First Health Services has reprogrammed the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) to correctly process claims submitted by Provider Types 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based) and 46 (Ambulatory Surgical Center ASC) for multiple Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes. The MMIS has been incorrectly overpaying these ASC claims with no reduction for multiple procedures.

[Click here](#) for details and important new billing instructions.